## University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

**UNM News Minute 2001** 

**UNM News Minute** 

3-7-2001

## 2001-03-07 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2001

## Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2001 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

1. A NATIONWIDE SEARCH for vice president for Business and Finance at UNM is underway. The vice president for Business and Finance provides leadership and direction regarding the institution's business and support functions and is a member of the President's executive council.

http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Mar7vpsearch.htm

- 2. THE UNM ENGINEERING ALUMNI ASSOCIATION board will honor six alumni at the Third Annual Distinguished Engineering Alumni Awards Banquet on Friday, March 23. This year's honorees are Nasir Ahmed, Kenneth Donald Hansen, Bijay Rajbajhbhandry, Randy Velarde, James Ernest Warne Jr. and K. Dane Wittrup. http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb28engr.htm
- 3. CAROLYN MONTOYA, director of the Family Nurse Practitioner Program at the UNM College of Nursing, was selected for a six-month Public Health Service Fellowship with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. <a href="http://hsc.unm.edu/whatnew/index.html">http://hsc.unm.edu/whatnew/index.html</a>

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly on Wednesdays by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: <a href="mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu">newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu</a> or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to:
<a href="mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu">newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</a> or click on the following link:
<a href="mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu">mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu</a>